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Summary: 

This research is concerned with the study of quality costs represented in prevention costs, 

which are costs that are spent in order to prevent cases of low quality and to prevent 

production that does not conform to specifications. Appraisal costs are the costs incurred 

by the company in order to verify the conformity of the materials to the things purchased 

and the production in full operation of the specified quality specifications. Total failure 

costs, which are represented in each of the internal failure costs, which are all the sacrifices 

incurred by the company as a result of the failure of quality control activities in the tool of 

its functions according to the planned quality control programs throughout the various 

stages from the time of receiving supplies from suppliers until the delivery of products, 

goods or customer services, and the costs of failure It is about all the sacrifices that arise 

from the failure of prevention and evaluation activities in preventing defective production 

from reaching customers. The results were compared using the graph for each of the 
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aforementioned types of costs, with a detailed explanation of each type of costs, their 

relationship with each other, and their impact on reducing production costs. With an 

explanation of the results obtained and recommendations for moving production problems. 

الجودة     تكاليف  تقييم  الى  الدراسة  هدفت 

وتعتبر    .  م   2021    م  2016للفترة الزمنية من  
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تكاليف الجودة      

Quality Cost     

 تكاليف الإخفاق في ضبط الجودة 

Costs Of Poor Quality   

 

تكاليف ضبط الجودة      

Costs of Good Quality 

تكاليف الإخفاق الداخلي     

Internal Failure 

Costs  

تكاليف الإخفاق الخارجي     

External Failure 

Costs 

 

تكاليف التقييم         

Appraisal 

Costs    

تكاليف الوقاية        

Prevention Costs   
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Quality Costs Report

Pareto Analysis
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 د.ل  إجمالي التكاليف السنة 

2016 68886 

2017 19988 

2018 99487 

2019 72432 

2020 72682 

2021 91008 

 د.ل  إجمالي التكاليف السنة 

2016 831090 

2017 622704 
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2018 2457086 

2019 2039226 

2020 2158354 

2021 2331502 

 د.ل  الإجمالي السنة 

2016 832696 

2017 435783 

2018 357438 

2019 360891 

2020 326464 

2021 328021 

   د.ل ألأجمالي السنة 

2016 519319 

2017 1118012 

2018 600793 

2019 600219 

2020 470919 

2021 522804 

 تكاليف  السنة 
 الوقاية

 د.ل 

 تكاليف 
 التقييم 

 د.ل 

 تكاليف الجودة  الإخفاق تكاليف
 د.ل  الكلية

نسبة تكاليف 
 الوقاية

% 

 تكاليف نسبة
 ييم التق

% 

نسبة تكاليف 
 الداخلي  الإخفاق

% 

 نسبة الإخفاق
 الخارجي  تكاليف

% 
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 د.ل  الخارجي د.ل   الداخلي

2016 68886 831090 832696 519319 2251991 3.06 36.90 36.98 23.06 

2017 19988 622704 435783 1118012 2196487 0.91 28.35 19.84 50.90 

2018 99487 2457086 357438 600793 3514804 2.83 69.91 10.17 17.09 

2019 72432 2039226 360891 600219 3072768 2.36 66.36 11.74 19.54 

2020 72682 2158354 326464 470919 3028419 2.40 71.27 10.78 15.55 

2021 91008 2331502 328021 522804 3273335 2.78 71.22 10.03 15.97 
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  الإخفاق تكاليف السنة 

 د.ل  الداخلي

  الإخفاق تكاليف

 د.ل  الخارجي

  الإخفاق تكاليف

 د.ل  الكلي

تكاليف الجودة 

 د.ل  الكلية

نسبة تكاليف الإخفاق الكلي 

 % من  تكاليف الجودة الكلية

2016 832696 519319 1352015 2251991 60.04 

2017 435783 1118012 1553795 2196487 70.74 

2018 357438 600793 958231 3514804 27.26 

2019 360891 600219 961110 3072768 31.28 

2020 326464 470919 797383 3028419 26.33 

2021 328021 522804 850825 3273335 25.99 
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